PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry P. Borer	10/29/2003
Gabriel Quan	10/29/2003
Stephen D. Brown	10/29/2003
Deshanand P. Singh	10/29/2003
Chris Sanford	10/29/2003
Vaughn Betz	10/29/2003
Caroline Pantofaru	11/03/2003
Jordan Swartz	10/29/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altera Corporation	
Street Address:	101 Innovation Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11657301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (217)356-7373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 217-377-2500

Email: lawrence.cho@ip-practice.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence M. Cho Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2144

Address Line 4: Champaign, ILLINOIS 61825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALT.P021CIP (A02693CIP)

501618864 PATENT
REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0097

OP \$40.00 116573

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence M. Cho
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0098 Attorney's Docket No.: ALT.P021 (A999)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Terry P. Borer, Gabriel Quan, Stephen D. Brown, Deshanand P. Singh, Chris Sanford, Vaughn Betz, Caroline Pantofaru, and Jordan Swartz the undersigned Assignor(s), believing to be the original, first and sole or joint inventor(s) of any and all new and useful improvements disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING SOFT CONSTRAINTS IN TOOLS USED FOR DESIGNING PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC DEVICES hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Altera Corporation a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 101 Innovation Drive San Jose, CA 95134, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the same patent application which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below.

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to Lawrence M. Cho, Attorney for Applicant, located at P.O. Box 2144 Champaign, IL, 61825, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	Please also list date you signed the accompanying DECLARATION if Assignment is executed with a new filing:
Each Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign a	nd Date Below:
Oct. 29, 2003 Terry P. Bore	y Born Oct 29,20 03
Oct 29, 2003 trable	Oct 29,2003 Date
Date Od 20 20 03 Date Gabriel Quan Stephen D.B.	Dd. 29, 2003
Oct 29, 2003 Deshanand P	Seyla Oct 29, 2003
Oct 29, 2003 Chris Sanford	Quifo-d Oct 29 , 2003 Date
Date Vaughn Betz	
, 20	tofaru Date
Oct 29, 2003 Jordan Swar	$ \begin{array}{c c} & SN \\ \hline & O_c + 29, 2003 \\ \hline & Date \end{array} $

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to Lawrence M. Cho, Attorney for Applicant, located at P.O. Box 2144 Champaign, IL, 61825, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

		Please also list date you signed the accompanying DECLARATION if Assignment is executed with a new filing:
Each Inventor/Assi	gnor: Please Sign and Date Below:	
, 20		, 20
Date	Terry P. Borer	Date
20		20
Date , 20	Gabriel Quan	Date
	•	
, 20	Stephen D. Brown	, 20
Date	Stephen D. Blown	Date
, 20		, 20
Date	Deshanand P. Singh	Date
, 20		.20
Date	Chris Sanford	Date, 20
		1
Date 20_	Vauglin Betz	, 20
Daic	v augun Dece	Date
NOV 3 , 20 C	03 Mant Jam	<u> </u>
Date	Caroline Pantofaru	Date
, 20	·	,20
Date Date	Jordan Swartz	Date